WATER AND SECOND STREETS AN ORDINANCE, ACCEPTING THE IMPROVEMENT OF A PORTIONS OF / BAXEXSTREET IN WARRENTON, OREGON, AND DIRECTING THAT ASSESSMENTS BE MADE UPON THE PROPERTY THEREBY BENEFITED TO DEFRAY THE EXPENSE OF SUCH IM-PROVEMENT. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, The Common Council having heretofore, by resolution and ordinance, authorized and directed the improvement of portions of Water and Second streets in Warren's First Extension to Warrenton, Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Northerly boundary of the grade crossing of the S.P.& S.R'y Co., of said Water Street; thence along said Water Street, in a Northerly direction, to the South line of the new orblin dock inst constructed near the foot of said Water the new public dock, just constructed, near the foot of said Water Street; and, also, Second Street from the West line of said Water Street, running thence in a Westerly direction, for a distance of fifty (50) feet;

said improvement to consist of grading and filling said Water Street, and macadamizing the same, 18 feet in width, along the center thereof, along the course and distance above described, and also to grade and plank an approach to said dock, on the South side thereof, on said Water Street, 40 feet long and 18 feet wide; and, also, by grading and filling said Second Street, along the course and distance above described, and by macadamizing the portion thereof 25.3 feet wide, extending from the macadamizing the portion thereof 25.3 feet wide, extending from the South line of the said dock, in Block 117 of said addition, to the center of said Second Street. Also macadamizing the intersection of said Second and Water streets, as shown on the plans on file with the Auditor and Police Judge. All of said improvement to be made in accordance with

Police Judge. All of said improvement to be made in accordance with said resolution and ordinance; and WHEREAS, Said improvement having been completed in accordance with said resolution, ordinance, and plans and specifications therefor, and a certificate of completion of said improvement having been made by the Streets and Public Ways Committee, and heretofore filed with the Auditor and Police Judge, approving said improvement, from which it appears that the aggregate expense of said improvement is § 1699.69; and WHEREAS, It is necessary that assessments be levied against the real property benefited by said improvement, for the purpose of raising a special fund with which to defray the expense of said improvement, as aforesaid: Now, therefore.

aforesaid: Now, therefore, THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN, as follows: Section 1. That the Board of Assessors of the City of Warrenton, con-sisting of U.A. Coffey J.S. Myers, and MC Mickline be, and it hereby is, authorized and directed to assess the hereinaffere described property, in accordance with the benefits accruing to the same from said improvement in the accurate sum of a limit the property to from said improvement, in the aggregate sum of \$ 1699.64, the property to be so assessed and included in a special assessment district being par-ticularly described as follows, to-wit: Lohland 2. BlR 1. Map have Barlow Proper

Section 2. That the Board of Assessors in making said assessment, as aforesaid, shall make out a list of said lots, lands and premises, by proper description, giving the valuation of each lot or parcel of land, respectively, with the names of the reputed owners, and shall levy thereon, and against such owners and lots and parcels of land, the amount to be assessed, in the manner provided in this ordinance and the charter of the City of Warrenton, and when said assessment is completed, it shall report the same to the Council at its next regular meeting, if practicable, and, if not, then as soon thereafter as may be possible. Section 3. That the enactment of this ordinance at this time, and the

taking effect of the same forthwith is necessary for the immediate preser-vation of the public peace health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton, and, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton on this 37% day of November, A.D. 1921

January

nn V 0 r.

Attest:

m Evenden Auditor and Police Judge.